
Autotest Drivers Club (NI) Ltd 5 March 2016

Competition 
No Competitor Total

Class 
Position Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 SUB Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 SUB Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 SUB Run 10 Run 11 Run 12 TOTAL

A 1 Peter Grimes 648.1 1 53.4 47.8 63.3 164.5 50.3 46.6 64.7 326.1 51.0 46.7 62.8 486.6 50.3 46.4 64.8 648.1
A 4 Chris Grimes 677.3 2 54.6 49.4 67.0 171.0 52.4 48.5 67.4 339.3 52.4 47.0 66.5 505.2 52.5 47.5 72.1 677.3
A 7 James Wilson 726.1 3 67.9 56.5 71.5 195.9 56.5 52.3 71.0 375.7 55.1 50.2 70.3 551.3 54.9 51.7 68.2 726.1
A 6 Paul Mooney 733.4 4 73.4 49.0 64.3 186.7 56.6 66.6 70.3 380.2 56.3 66.7 62.2 565.4 55.9 47.2 64.9 733.4
A 3 Guy Foster D N F 64.1 46.9 64.9 175.9 58.5 66.6 301.0 301.0 D N F

B 1 Paul Blair 643.3 1 50.6 47.4 63.2 161.2 49.8 51.9 62.1 325.0 50.4 46.9 62.4 484.7 49.6 47.1 61.9 643.3
B 2 Ashley Lamont 719.3 2 54.4 47.3 68.8 170.5 50.3 47.5 63.8 332.1 57.1 47.7 63.8 500.7 69.6 67.1 81.9 719.3
B 3 Tom Devaney 722.9 3 54.7 56.3 70.8 181.8 55.0 53.4 73.9 364.1 54.6 53.6 72.3 544.6 54.2 52.7 71.4 722.9
B 6 Trevor Ferguson 763.7 4 70.4 61.3 76.4 208.1 54.7 53.3 72.3 388.4 54.8 62.3 75.5 581.0 55.9 57.8 69.0 763.7
B 4 Paul Lowther 770.5 5 58.5 55.1 82.1 195.7 57.3 60.3 78.1 391.4 57.8 52.9 80.7 582.8 57.6 55.1 75.0 770.5

C 2 Norman Ferguson 737.2 1 54.1 51.4 74.1 179.6 52.8 54.2 72.9 359.5 52.8 80.2 69.7 562.2 52.6 51.3 71.1 737.2
C 1 Robin Lyons 825.7 2 74.1 46.1 65.0 185.2 52.7 46.1 64.0 348.0 72.8 80.2 89.7 590.7 72.6 71.3 91.1 825.7
C 5 James Mansfield 867.6 3  74.1 60.7 85.0 219.8 72.7 61.0 84.0 437.5 68.0 60.2 79.5 645.2 69.6 63.1 89.7 867.6

D 3 David Thompson 655.1 1 51.9 48.2 66.9 167.0 51.0 46.9 64.9 329.8 51.6 47.3 64.6 493.3 50.4 46.7 64.7 655.1
D 2 Mark King 663.5 2 52.6 47.2 66.5 166.3 52.0 48.2 65.1 331.6 50.8 46.9 64.4 493.7 52.8 50.7 66.3 663.5
D 4 Andrew Blair 702.3 3 52.6 48.5 67.9 169.0 59.2 55.3 73.7 357.2 52.9 48.6 74.7 533.4 53.1 47.8 68.0 702.3
D 8 Warren Gillespie 745.3 4 56.0 50.2 74.3 180.5 61.1 66.9 70.1 378.6 57.1 50.7 75.3 561.7 59.2 51.7 72.7 745.3
D 9 Willie Keaning 756.6 5 59.5 54.5 86.5 200.5 56.2 53.4 71.0 381.1 54.2 50.3 71.8 557.4 60.7 66.7 71.8 756.6

1 Penalty
2 Penalties
3 Penalties

Fail



Autotest Drivers Club (NI) Ltd 5 March 2016

Competition 
No Competitor Total

Overall 
Position Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 SUB Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 SUB Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 SUB Run 10 Run 11 Run 12 TOTAL

B 1 Paul Blair 643.3 1 50.6 47.4 63.2 161.2 49.8 51.9 62.1 325.0 50.4 46.9 62.4 484.7 49.6 47.1 61.9 643.3
A 1 Peter Grimes 648.1 2 53.4 47.8 63.3 164.5 50.3 46.6 64.7 326.1 51.0 46.7 62.8 486.6 50.3 46.4 64.8 648.1
D 3 David Thompson 655.1 3 51.9 48.2 66.9 167.0 51.0 46.9 64.9 329.8 51.6 47.3 64.6 493.3 50.4 46.7 64.7 655.1
D 2 Mark King 663.5 4 52.6 47.2 66.5 166.3 52.0 48.2 65.1 331.6 50.8 46.9 64.4 493.7 52.8 50.7 66.3 663.5
A 4 Chris Grimes 677.3 5 54.6 49.4 67.0 171.0 52.4 48.5 67.4 339.3 52.4 47.0 66.5 505.2 52.5 47.5 72.1 677.3
D 4 Andrew Blair 702.3 6 52.6 48.5 67.9 169.0 59.2 55.3 73.7 357.2 52.9 48.6 74.7 533.4 53.1 47.8 68.0 702.3
B 2 Ashley Lamont 719.3 7 54.4 47.3 68.8 170.5 50.3 47.5 63.8 332.1 57.1 47.7 63.8 500.7 69.6 67.1 81.9 719.3
B 3 Tom Devaney 722.9 8 54.7 56.3 70.8 181.8 55.0 53.4 73.9 364.1 54.6 53.6 72.3 544.6 54.2 52.7 71.4 722.9
A 7 James Wilson 726.1 9 67.9 56.5 71.5 195.9 56.5 52.3 71.0 375.7 55.1 50.2 70.3 551.3 54.9 51.7 68.2 726.1
A 6 Paul Mooney 733.4 10 73.4 49.0 64.3 186.7 56.6 66.6 70.3 380.2 56.3 66.7 62.2 565.4 55.9 47.2 64.9 733.4
C 2 Norman Ferguson 737.2 11 54.1 51.4 74.1 179.6 52.8 54.2 72.9 359.5 52.8 80.2 69.7 562.2 52.6 51.3 71.1 737.2
D 8 Warren Gillespie 745.3 12 56.0 50.2 74.3 180.5 61.1 66.9 70.1 378.6 57.1 50.7 75.3 561.7 59.2 51.7 72.7 745.3
D 9 Willie Keaning 756.6 13 59.5 54.5 86.5 200.5 56.2 53.4 71.0 381.1 54.2 50.3 71.8 557.4 60.7 66.7 71.8 756.6
B 6 Trevor Ferguson 763.7 14 70.4 61.3 76.4 208.1 54.7 53.3 72.3 388.4 54.8 62.3 75.5 581.0 55.9 57.8 69.0 763.7
B 4 Paul Lowther 770.5 15 58.5 55.1 82.1 195.7 57.3 60.3 78.1 391.4 57.8 52.9 80.7 582.8 57.6 55.1 75.0 770.5
C 1 Robin Lyons 825.7 16 74.1 46.1 65.0 185.2 52.7 46.1 64.0 348.0 72.8 80.2 89.7 590.7 72.6 71.3 91.1 825.7
C 5 James Mansfield 867.6 17  74.1 60.7 85.0 219.8 72.7 61.0 84.0 437.5 68.0 60.2 79.5 645.2 69.6 63.1 89.7 867.6
A 3 Guy Foster D N F 64.1 46.9 64.9 175.9 58.5 66.6 301.0 301.0 D N F

1 Penalty
2 Penalties
3 Penalties

Fail


